
Policy Committees

Name City/Town Email
Council Member Royce Kardinal Wickenburg rkardinal@wickenburgaz.org
Mayor-elect Michael Collins Paradise Valley pv_collins@yahoo.com
Deputy City Manager  Ken Jones Tempe Ken_Jones@Tempe.gov
Council Member Darryl Dalley Miami darryldalley@hotmail.com
Councilwoman Suzanne Klapp Scottsdale sklapp@scottsdaleaz.gov
Mayor Diane Joens Cottonwood djoens@cottonwoodaz.gov
Admin. Services Mgr. Rudy Rodriguez Cottonwood rrodriguez@cottonwoodaz.gov
Councilman Roland F. Winters Jr. Surprise Roland.Winters@surpriseaz.gov
Council Member Virginia Korte Scottsdale VKorte@Scottsdaleaz.gov
Mayor Bob Rivera Thatcher brivera@thatcher.az.gov
Town Manager Jeff McCormick Pima jmccormick@graham.az.gov
City Treasurer Jeff Nichols Scottsdale JeNichols@Scottsdaleaz.gov
Councilman Mike Zinkin Oro Valley mzinkin@orovalleyaz.gov
Council Member Wally Campbell Goodyear Wally.Campbell@goodyearaz.gov
Councilman Micah Powell Eloy mpowell@Ci.Eloy.AZ.US
Mayor Christian Price Maricopa christian.price@maricopa-az.gov
Intergov. Affairs Dir. Paul Jepson Maricopa Paul.Jepson@maricopa-az.gov
Council Member Joe Hornat Oro Valley jhornat@orovalleyaz.gov
Council Member Stephanie Karlin Avondale skarlin@avondale.org
City Attorney Steve Kemp Peoria Steve.kemp@peoriaaz.gov
Councilman John W. Rueter Tusayan jrtusayan@hotmail.com
Mayor Georgia Lord Goodyear georgia.lord@goodyearaz.gov
Finance Director Larry Lange Goodyear larry.lange@goodyearaz.gov
Finance Director Scott McCarty Queen Creek scott.mccarty@queencreek.org
City Attorney Michelle D'Andrea Flagstaff mdandrea@flagstaffaz.gov
Mayor Douglas J. Nicholls Yuma doug.nicholls@yumaaz.gov
City Attorney Steve Moore Yuma steve.moore@yumaaz.gov
Council Member David Lambert Benson dlambert@bensonaz.gov
City Manager William Stephens Benson wstephens@bensonaz.gov
City Clerk Vicki Vivian Benson vvivian@bensonaz.gov
Public Works Director Brad Hamilton Benson bhamilton@bensonaz.gov
Chief of Police Paul Moncada Benson pmoncada@bensonaz.gov
Council Member Vallarie Woolridge Florence Vallarie.Woolridge@florenceaz.gov
Council Member Jenn Daniels Gilbert jenn.daniels@gilbertaz.gov
Council Member Lauren Kuby Tempe Lauren_Kuby@tempe.gov
Assistant City Manager Mary Jacobs Sierra Vista Mary.Jacobs@SIERRAVISTAAZ.GOV
Mayor Sharon Wolcott Surprise mayor@surpriseaz.gov
Mayor Jerry Nabours Flagstaff jnabours@flagstaffaz.gov
City Manager Steve Pauken Winslow Stephen.Pauken@ci.winslow.az.us
Council Member Richard Anderson Kingman randerson@city of kingman .gov
Council Member Rick Heumann Chandler rick.heumann@chandleraz.gov
Council Member Terry Roe Chandler terry.roe@chandleraz.gov
Council Member Kevin Hartke Chandler kevin.hartke@chandleraz.gov
Mayor Jay Tibshraeny Chandler jay.tibshraent@chandleraz.gov
Mayor Sandy Moriarty Sedona smoriarty@sedonaaz.gov
Council Member Wally Campbell Goodyear wallycampbell@cox.net



Policy Committees

BFED-Budget and Finance
GAHRE-Gen. Admin., Human Resources
NSQL-Neighborhood, Sustainability
PSMA-Public Safety,  Military Affairs, Courts
TIPW-Transportation and Infrastructure



Policy Committees

Phone Committee of interest
928-668-0517 BFED
480-348-3690 PSMAC
480-350-8504 BFED
928-473-4403 PSMAC
480-312-2550 BFED
928-634-4112 NSQL
928-340-2710 BFED
623-222-1321 TIPW
480-312-7456 BFED
928-428-5527 TIPW
928-485-2611 BFED
480-312-2364 BFED
520-471-0321 BFED or NSQL
623-451-1100 TIPW
520-450-0401 BFED or TIPW
520-316-6828 TIPW
602-672-6024 TIPW
520-437-2970 cell PSMAC
623-333-1900 NSQL
623-773-7330 PSMAC
928-522-4405 TIPW
623-882-7776 GAHRE
623-882-7898 BFED
480-358-3000 GAHRE
928-213-2044 NSQL and TIPW
928-373-5002 TIPW
928-373-5050 PSMAC
520-904-1120, PSMAC
520-720-6325 TIPW
520-720-6311 GAHRE
520-586-2245 TIPW
520-586-2211 PSMAC
520-560-2211 BFED
480-53-6764 GAHRE
602-790-2156 NSQL
520- 439-2147 PSMAC
623-222-1300 TIPW and NSQL
928-213-2015 GAHRE
928-289-1414 GAHRE
928-753-8101 TIPW
480-782-2200 TIPW
480-782-2200 PSMAC
480-782-2200 BFED
480-782-2200 BFED
928-204-7127 NSQL or BFED
623-882-7776 GAHRE



Policy Committees



Name City/Town Email
Mayor Kenny Evans, Chair Payson kevans@paysonaz.gov
Council Member Royce Kardinal Wickenburg rkardinal@wickenburgaz.org
Deputy City Manager  Ken Jones Tempe Ken_Jones@Tempe.gov
Councilwoman Suzanne Klapp Scottsdale sklapp@scottsdaleaz.gov
Admin. Services Mgr. Rudy Rodriguez Cottonwood rrodriguez@cottonwoodaz.gov
Council Member Virginia Korte Scottsdale VKorte@Scottsdaleaz.gov
Town Manager Jeff McCormick Pima jmccormick@graham.az.gov
City Treasurer Jeff Nichols Scottsdale JeNichols@Scottsdaleaz.gov
Finance Director Larry Lange Goodyear larry.lange@goodyearaz.gov
Council Member Vallarie Woolridge Florence Vallarie.Woolridge@florenceaz.gov
Councilman Mike Zinkin Oro Valley mzinkin@orovalleyaz.gov
Council Member Kevin Hartke Chandler kevin.hartke@chandleraz.gov
Mayor Jay Tibshraeny Chandler jay.tibshraent@chandleraz.gov
Councilman Micah Powell Eloy mpowell@Ci.Eloy.AZ.US
League Staff Ryan Peters rpeters@azleague.org

Budget Finance and Economic Development



Phone Committee
928-474-5242, Ext. 222 BFED
928-668-0517 BFED
480-350-8504 BFED
480-312-2550 BFED
928-340-2710 BFED
480-312-7456 BFED
928-485-2611 BFED
480-312-2364 BFED
623-882-7898 BFED
520-560-2211 BFED
520-471-0321 BFED 
480-782-2200 BFED
480-782-2200 BFED
520-450-0401 BFED
602-258-2786 BFED



General  Administration, Human Resources and Elections

Name City/Town Email
Mayor Lana Mook, Chair El Mirage lmook@cityofelmirage.org
Mayor Georgia Lord Goodyear georgia.lord@goodyearaz.gov
City Clerk Vicki Vivian Benson vvivian@bensonaz.gov
Finance Director Scott McCarty Queen Creek scott.mccarty@queencreek.org
Council Member Jenn Daniels Gilbert jenn.daniels@gilbertaz.gov
Manager Steve Pauken Winslow stephen.pauken@ci.winslow.az.us 
Council Member Wally Campbell Goodyear Wally.Campbell@goodyearaz.gov
Mayor Jerry Nabours Flagstaff jnabours@flagstaffaz.gov
League Staff Tom Belshe tbelshe@azleague.org



General  Administration, Human Resources and Elections

Phone
623 876-2924 GAHRE
623-882-7776 GAHRE
520-720-6311 GAHRE
480-358-3000 GAHRE
480 545-5529 GAHRE
928-289-1414 GAHRE
623-451-1100 GAHRE
928-213-2015 GAHRE
602-258-5786 GAHRE



Name City Email
Mayor Jonathan Rothschild, Chair Tucson mayor1@tucsonaz.gov
Councilman Roland F. Winters Jr. Surprise Roland.Winters@surpriseaz.gov
Mayor Bob Rivera Thatcher brivera@thatcher.az.gov
Mayor Christian Price Maricopa christian.price@maricopa-az.gov
Intergov. Affairs Dir. Paul Jepson Maricopa Paul.Jepson@maricopa-az.gov
Councilman John W. Rueter Tusayan jrtusayan@hotmail.com
Mayor Douglas J. Nicholls Yuma doug.nicholls@yumaaz.gov
City Manager William Stephens Benson wstephens@bensonaz.gov
Public Works Director Brad Hamilton Benson bhamilton@bensonaz.gov
Council Member Richard Anderson Kingman randerson@city of kingman .gov
Council Member Rick Heumann Chandler rick.heumann@chandleraz.gov
Mayor Sharon Wolcott Surprise mayor@surpriseaz.gov
League Staff Ryan Peters rpeters@azleague.org

Transportation, Infrastructure and Public Works 



Phone Committee
520-791-4201 TIPW
623-222-1321 TIPW
928-428-5527 TIPW
520-316-6828 TIPW
602-672-6024 TIPW
928-522-4405 TIPW
928-373-5002 TIPW
520-720-6325 TIPW
520-586-2245 TIPW
928-753-8101 TIPW
480-782-2200 TIPW
623-222-1300 TIPW
602-258-2786 TIPW

Transportation, Infrastructure and Public Works 



Public Safety,  Military Affairs and Courts

Name City/Town Email
Mayor Jerry Weiers, Chair Glendale jweiers@glendaleaz.com
Mayor Michael Collins Paradise Valley pv_collins@yahoo.com
Council Member Darryl Dalley Miami darryldalley@hotmail.com
Council Member Joe Hornat Oro Valley jhornat@orovalleyaz.gov
City Attorney Steve Kemp Peoria Steve.kemp@peoriaaz.gov
City Attorney Steve Moore Yuma steve.moore@yumaaz.gov
Council Member David Lambert Benson dlambert@bensonaz.gov
Chief of Police Paul Moncada Benson pmoncada@bensonaz.gov
Assistant City Manager Mary Jacobs Sierra Vista Mary.Jacobs@SIERRAVISTAAZ.GOV
Council Member Terry Roe Chandler terry.roe@chandleraz.gov
League Staff Dale Wiebusch dwiebusch@azleague.org



Public Safety,  Military Affairs and Courts

Phone
623-930-2260 PSMAC
480-348-3690 PSMAC
928-473-4403 PSMAC
520-437-2970 cell PSMAC
623-773-7330 PSMAC
928-373-5050 PSMAC
520-904-1120, PSMAC
520-586-2211 PSMAC
520- 439-2147 PSMAC
480-782-2200 PSMAC
602-258-5786 PSMAC



Neighborhoods, Sustainability and Quality of Life

Name City/Town Email
Council Member Gilbert Lopez, Chair Coolidge glopez@glendaleaz.com
Mayor Diane Joens Cottonwood djoens@cottonwoodaz.gov
Council Member Stephanie Karlin Avondale skarlin@avondale.org
City Attorney Michelle D'Andrea Flagstaff mdandrea@flagstaffaz.gov
Council Member Lauren Kuby Tempe Lauren_Kuby@tempe.gov
Mayor Sandy Moriarty Sedona smoriarty@sedonaaz.gov
Council Member Dick Esser Cave Creek desser@cavecreek.og
League Staff Dale Wiebusch dwiebusch@azleague.org



Neighborhoods, Sustainability and Quality of Life

Phone
520-723-7366 NSQL
928-634-4112 NSQL
623-333-1900 NSQL
928-213-2044 NSQL
602-790-2156 NSQL
928-204-7127 NSQL
602-703-4741 NSQL
602-258-5786 NSQL


